
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

3 

34 

31 

46 

5 

87 

78 

20 

8 

44 

38 

76 

73 

69 

27 

49 

54 

17 

102 

81 

58 

16 

72 

47 

83 

32 

35 

75 

25 

19 

71 

63 

24 

45 

Name 
Dean MacDonald 
Fin Kenneally 
Axel Charpentier 
Scott Symons 
Alex Quinn 
Jean-Baptiste Simmenauer 
Johnathan Hoggard 
Kiern Jewiss 
Jack McCarthy 
Tom Canning 
Perdana Minang 
Manuel Sulaiman 
Kenzo Aerts 
Javier Gonzalez 
Ayrton Simmons 
Zak Fulk 
Tom Gamble 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Kieran Wragg 
Lauri Leppa 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Nicolas Schoell 
Lukas Dunner 
Mark Kimber 
Taymour Kermanshahchi 
Lluc Ibanez 
Ido Cohen 
Enzo Valente 
Adam Eteki 
Jack Spinola 
Olli Caldwell 
Louis Henkefend 
Oliver York 
Kilian Meyer 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

IDN 

MEX 

BEL 

MEX 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FIN 

BLR 

AUT 

AUT 

GBR 

ARE 

ESP 

ISR 

FRA 

FRA 

PRT 

GBR 

DEU 

GBR 

ESP 

Chassis 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

CRG SPA 

Race Team 

Aim Motorsport 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

CRG SPA 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Daems Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Coles Racing 

Coles Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRM 

Protrain 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

Speedworld Academy 

Speedworld Academy 

Dan Holland Racing 

Team TKP 

Binakart 

CRG SPA 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

SG Drivers 

Dan Holland Racing 

KR Sport 

Team TKP 

Aim Motorsport 

CRG SPA 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

2 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

9:25.749 

9:25.825 

9:26.545 

9:28.297 

9:31.293 

9:31.400 

9:31.502 

9:31.615 

9:32.489 

9:32.748 

9:33.148 

9:33.571 

9:33.905 

9:35.367 

9:37.341 

9:37.513 

9:37.619 

9:37.689 

9:37.783 

9:38.635 

9:38.770 

9:38.982 

9:40.099 

9:42.408 

9:43.012 

9:44.166 

9:45.814 

9:46.102 

9:48.014 

9:49.498 

9:51.457 

2:15.674 

54.742 

1:08.215 

Diff 

0.076 

0.796 

2.548 

5.544 

5.651 

5.753 

5.866 

6.740 

6.999 

7.399 

7.822 

8.156 

9.618 

11.592 

11.764 

11.870 

11.940 

12.034 

12.886 

13.021 

13.233 

14.350 

16.659 

17.263 

18.417 

20.065 

20.353 

22.265 

23.749 

25.708 

9 Laps 

10 Laps 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

51.014 

50.985 

50.904 

51.123 

51.199 

51.086 

51.030 

51.134 

50.999 

50.956 

50.868 

50.928 

51.015 

51.128 

51.117 

50.852 

50.886 

50.846 

51.136 

51.095 

50.772 

50.904 

51.076 

50.837 

51.158 

51.046 

51.849 

52.065 

50.719 

51.119 

51.577 

55.792 

54.413 

1:07.296 

In Lap 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

9 

10 

10 

10 

7 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

4 

8 

11 

10 

7 

1 

1 

1 

km/h 

88,634 

88,685 

88,826 

88,446 

88,314 

88,510 

88,607 

88,426 

88,661 

88,735 

88,889 

88,784 

88,633 

88,437 

88,456 

88,917 

88,857 

88,927 

88,423 

88,494 

89,057 

88,826 

88,527 

88,943 

88,385 

88,579 

87,207 

86,845 

89,150 

88,452 

87,667 

81,044 

83,098 

67,190 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 47 + 54 + 71  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 

Margin of Victory 

0.076 

Ø km/h 

87,915 

Best Lap Tm 

50.719 

km/h 

89,150 

Best Lap by 

25 - Adam Eteki 

Printed: 31.05.2015 12:28:26 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:43:34 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 11:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

3 

31 

34 

87 

20 

5 

46 

38 

73 

58 

25 

16 

49 

24 

27 

8 

76 

54 

32 

63 

47 

19 

75 

83 

44 

71 

45 

81 

72 

17 

35 

102 

69 

78 

Name 
Dean MacDonald 
Axel Charpentier 
Fin Kenneally 
Jean-Baptiste Simmenauer 
Kiern Jewiss 
Alex Quinn 
Scott Symons 
Perdana Minang 
Kenzo Aerts 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Adam Eteki 
Nicolas Schoell 
Zak Fulk 
Oliver York 
Ayrton Simmons 
Jack McCarthy 
Manuel Sulaiman 
Tom Gamble 
Lluc Ibanez 
Louis Henkefend 
Mark Kimber 
Jack Spinola 
Enzo Valente 
Taymour Kermanshahchi 
Tom Canning 
Olli Caldwell 
Kilian Meyer 
Lauri Leppa 
Lukas Dunner 
Jordan Brown-Nutley 
Ido Cohen 
Kieran Wragg 
Javier Gonzalez 
Johnathan Hoggard 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

IDN 

BEL 

BLR 

FRA 

AUT 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

MEX 

GBR 

ESP 

DEU 

GBR 

PRT 

FRA 

ARE 

GBR 

GBR 

ESP 

FIN 

AUT 

GBR 

ISR 

GBR 

MEX 

GBR 

Chassis 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

OTK 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Sodi 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

CRG SPA 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG SPA 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Daems Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

SG Drivers 

Speedworld Academy 

Coles Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

Coles Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Dan Holland Racing 

Binakart 

Team TKP 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Kart Pro Racing KPR 

Team TKP 

Dan Holland Racing 

KR Sport 

CRG SPA 

VRT 

Speedworld Academy 

CRM 

CRG SPA 

Protrain 

Paul Carr Racing 

KR Sport 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

11:58.372 

11:59.007 

11:59.311 

11:59.710 

12:00.963 

12:01.063 

12:01.203 

12:02.003 

12:04.009 

12:04.026 

12:04.172 

12:06.078 

12:06.226 

12:06.607 

12:07.005 

12:09.333 

12:09.628 

12:12.150 

12:12.549 

12:12.784 

12:12.897 

12:13.695 

12:14.334 

12:14.372 

12:14.443 

12:14.554 

12:14.829 

12:15.265 

12:19.692 

12:21.603 

12:22.296 

12:22.397 

4:09.161 

2:39.174 

Diff 

0.635 

0.939 

1.338 

2.591 

2.691 

2.831 

3.631 

5.637 

5.654 

5.800 

7.706 

7.854 

8.235 

8.633 

10.961 

11.256 

13.778 

14.177 

14.412 

14.525 

15.323 

15.962 

16.000 

16.071 

16.182 

16.457 

16.893 

21.320 

23.231 

23.924 

24.025 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

Best Tm 

50.775 

50.767 

50.792 

50.787 

50.723 

50.762 

50.821 

50.852 

51.040 

50.735 

50.653 

50.859 

50.665 

50.795 

51.020 

50.859 

50.927 

50.780 

50.753 

50.965 

50.683 

50.933 

50.987 

50.645 

50.970 

50.724 

50.988 

51.047 

51.485 

51.021 

51.135 

51.109 

51.385 

51.776 

In Lap 

11 

11 

13 

11 

8 

11 

11 

11 

13 

13 

13 

12 

13 

13 

13 

11 

14 

10 

11 

10 

11 

10 

10 

11 

11 

11 

9 

11 

12 

10 

14 

12 

3 

3 

km/h 

89,052 

89,066 

89,022 

89,031 

89,143 

89,075 

88,971 

88,917 

88,589 

89,122 

89,266 

88,905 

89,245 

89,017 

88,624 

88,905 

88,786 

89,043 

89,090 

88,720 

89,213 

88,775 

88,681 

89,280 

88,711 

89,141 

88,680 

88,577 

87,824 

88,622 

88,425 

88,470 

87,995 

87,330 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 75 + 35  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 102 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 
No. 69 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.635 

Ø km/h 

88,119 

Best Lap Tm 

50.645 

km/h 

89,280 

Best Lap by 

83 - Taymour Kermanshahchi 

Printed: 31.05.2015 15:26:36 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:08:35 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 14:05 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

219 

275 

266 

207 

203 

236 

217 

227 

225 

213 

261 

240 

215 

210 

206 

274 

241 

233 

258 

201 

218 

228 

221 

231 

249 

229 

265 

270 

222 

230 

260 

256 

223 

209 

Name 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Jordan Lennox Lamb 
Sam Marsh 
Brett Ward 
Edward Brand 
Denis Mavlanov 
Christopher Dreyspring 
Richard Verschoor 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Josh White 
Carlos Gil 
Gary Donnelly 
Luke Varley 
Martin Mortensen 
Pierce Lehane 
Karol Dabski 
Oliver Askew 
Berkay Besler 
Jonathan Aberdein 
Harry Webb 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Luc Willemse 
Louis-Ferdinand Simmenau
Shane Daly 
Luuk Montfoort 
Jaakkomatti Paulin 
John Stewart 
Jai Nijjar 
Sam Smelt 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Nicolas Picot 
Adrien Renaudin 
Max Timmermans 
Tom Grice 

Nat. 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

RUS 

DEU 

NLD 

ESP 

GBR 

ESP 

IRL 

ARE 

DEU 

AUS 

POL 

USA 

TUR 

ZAF 

GBR 

NLD 

NLD 

FRA 

IRL 

NLD 

FIN 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

ITA 

FRA 

FRA 

BEL 

GBR 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

BirelART 

Alonso 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Tonykart 

DR 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Formula K 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

BirelART 

Intrepid 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

TBA 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Race Team 

Daems Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Dan Holland Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

CRG SPA 

KR Sport 

VPDR/TAD Racing 

Team TKP 

CRG SPA 

Coles Racing 

Sodikar 

Strawberry Racing 

Sodikar 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

Strawberry Racing 

Uniq Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Bouvin Power 

KR Sport 

CRG SPA 

Strawberry Racing 

Team TKP 

Jana Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Montfoort Motorsport 

VRT 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

TBA 

MKS srl 

KPR 

Kart Pro Racing 

Daems Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

8 

Total Tm 

10:55.185 

10:55.428 

10:56.894 

10:57.095 

10:57.410 

10:58.341 

10:58.648 

11:01.306 

11:01.608 

11:01.682 

11:02.008 

11:02.809 

11:03.146 

11:03.768 

11:04.040 

11:04.296 

11:05.679 

11:06.420 

11:06.552 

11:07.921 

11:08.379 

11:09.157 

11:09.586 

11:10.021 

11:10.235 

11:12.905 

11:15.188 

11:15.401 

11:16.305 

11:18.851 

11:20.679 

11:22.711 

8:46.502 

7:05.798 

Diff 

0.243 

1.709 

1.910 

2.225 

3.156 

3.463 

6.121 

6.423 

6.497 

6.823 

7.624 

7.961 

8.583 

8.855 

9.111 

10.494 

11.235 

11.367 

12.736 

13.194 

13.972 

14.401 

14.836 

15.050 

17.720 

20.003 

20.216 

21.120 

23.666 

25.494 

27.526 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

49.935 

49.928 

49.949 

49.963 

49.841 

49.760 

49.874 

49.726 

49.938 

49.831 

49.964 

49.708 

49.970 

49.860 

49.941 

49.916 

49.948 

49.828 

49.740 

49.915 

49.812 

50.067 

49.953 

50.140 

50.148 

50.024 

50.127 

50.135 

50.066 

50.961 

50.090 

50.114 

50.573 

50.691 

In Lap 

13 

13 

11 

12 

12 

11 

12 

10 

12 

11 

12 

11 

11 

12 

11 

13 

13 

12 

11 

13 

12 

6 

12 

9 

13 

13 

12 

13 

13 

13 

12 

13 

4 

8 

km/h 

90,550 

90,562 

90,524 

90,499 

90,720 

90,868 

90,660 

90,930 

90,544 

90,739 

90,497 

90,963 

90,486 

90,686 

90,539 

90,584 

90,526 

90,744 

90,905 

90,586 

90,773 

90,311 

90,517 

90,179 

90,165 

90,389 

90,203 

90,188 

90,313 

88,727 

90,270 

90,226 

89,407 

89,199 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 260 + 256  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 218 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.243 

Ø km/h 

89,716 

Best Lap Tm 

49.708 

km/h 

90,963 

Best Lap by 

240 - Gary Donnelly 

Printed: 31.05.2015 13:45:37 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:03:52 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 12:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW 2-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

227 

219 

275 

218 

225 

201 

206 

274 

260 

217 

270 

203 

266 

258 

233 

210 

256 

230 

261 

222 

221 

249 

241 

223 

209 

215 

240 

207 

236 

265 

229 

231 

213 

228 

Name 
Richard Verschoor 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Jordan Lennox Lamb 
Leonard Hoogenboom 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Harry Webb 
Pierce Lehane 
Karol Dabski 
Nicolas Picot 
Christopher Dreyspring 
Jai Nijjar 
Edward Brand 
Sam Marsh 
Jonathan Aberdein 
Berkay Besler 
Martin Mortensen 
Adrien Renaudin 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Carlos Gil 
Sam Smelt 
Louis-Ferdinand Simmenau
Luuk Montfoort 
Oliver Askew 
Max Timmermans 
Tom Grice 
Luke Varley 
Gary Donnelly 
Brett Ward 
Denis Mavlanov 
John Stewart 
Jaakkomatti Paulin 
Shane Daly 
Josh White 
Luc Willemse 

Nat. 

NLD 

NLD 

GBR 

NLD 

ESP 

GBR 

AUS 

POL 

FRA 

DEU 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

ZAF 

TUR 

DEU 

FRA 

ITA 

ESP 

GBR 

FRA 

NLD 

USA 

BEL 

GBR 

ARE 

IRL 

GBR 

RUS 

GBR 

FIN 

IRL 

GBR 

NLD 

Chassis 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

BirelART 

Tonykart 

CRG 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Sodikart 

DR 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Formula K 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

TBA 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

BirelART 

Tonykart 

Intrepid 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Race Team 

Team TKP 

Daems Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG SPA 

CRG SPA 

Strawberry Racing 

Uniq Racing 

KPR 

VPDR/TAD Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG SPA 

Dan Holland Racing 

KR Sport 

Bouvin Power 

Formula K Kartschmie.de 

Kart Pro Racing 

MKS srl 

Sodikar 

TBA 

Jana Racing 

Montfoort Motorsport 

BirelART/KMS 

Daems Racing 

Intrepid Driver Program 

Sodikar 

Strawberry Racing 

Aim Motorsport 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

Coles Racing 

Team TKP 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

13 

13 

7 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

15:48.258 

15:49.593 

15:50.123 

15:51.031 

15:52.334 

15:54.004 

15:55.523 

15:55.651 

15:57.121 

15:57.751 

15:59.022 

15:59.380 

16:01.907 

16:03.492 

16:03.887 

16:04.348 

16:04.591 

16:04.815 

16:05.314 

16:06.290 

16:07.679 

16:10.628 

11:01.272 

11:14.195 

6:06.713 

3:33.315 

3:54.856 

1:42.834 

1:43.807 

1:47.050 

1:47.219 

1:03.908 

Diff 

1.335 

1.865 

2.773 

4.076 

5.746 

7.265 

7.393 

8.863 

9.493 

10.764 

11.122 

13.649 

15.234 

15.629 

16.090 

16.333 

16.557 

17.056 

18.032 

19.421 

22.370 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

12 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

Best Tm 

49.591 

49.607 

49.588 

49.619 

49.640 

49.548 

49.399 

49.687 

49.612 

49.662 

49.771 

49.587 

49.606 

49.420 

49.698 

49.842 

49.694 

49.606 

49.752 

49.919 

49.770 

50.113 

49.707 

49.854 

50.651 

49.884 

50.748 

50.527 

50.845 

50.944 

50.962 

57.164 

In Lap 

12 

8 

17 

9 

10 

9 

10 

9 

10 

10 

7 

7 

7 

14 

18 

19 

11 

8 

10 

13 

9 

7 

12 

11 

3 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

km/h 

91,178 

91,148 

91,183 

91,126 

91,088 

91,257 

91,532 

91,002 

91,139 

91,047 

90,848 

91,185 

91,150 

91,493 

90,982 

90,719 

90,989 

91,150 

90,883 

90,579 

90,850 

90,228 

90,965 

90,697 

89,270 

90,642 

89,099 

89,489 

88,929 

88,756 

88,725 

79,099 

- 

- 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 240 + 241 + 231  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 261 + 223 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

1.335 

Ø km/h 

90,598 

Best Lap Tm 

49.399 

km/h 

91,532 

Best Lap by 

206 - Pierce Lehane 

Printed: 31.05.2015 16:34:02 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 14:42:29 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 14:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW 2-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

EXC 

No. 

628 

613 

606 

662 

637 

648 

656 

609 

619 

660 

616 

622 

644 

621 

639 

629 

669 

654 

641 

663 

664 

665 

655 

618 

658 

625 

627 

699 

659 

615 

666 

Name 
Paolo DeConto 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Anthony Abbasse 
Rasmus Markkanen 
Max Hofer 
Roope Markkanen 
Lorenzo van Riet 
Kevin Ludi 
Marcel Schirmer 
Barrie Pullinger 
Luka Kamali 
Marc Lupfer 
Dimitris Vasileris 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 
Henrique Baptista 
Igor Mukhin (M) 
Constantin Schoell 
Alessio Curto 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Samuel Hruska 
Martin Pierce 
Pascal Carigiet 
Christophe Adams (M) 
Philipp Seewer 
Fabienne Lanz 
Marc Berteaux (M) 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Tom Pyttlik 
Maxi Fleischmann 

Sessa Ennio 

Nat. 

ITA 

HUN 

FRA 

FIN 

AUT 

FIN 

NLD 

CHE 

DEU 

GBR 

DEU 

DEU 

GRC 

ZAF 

PRT 

RUS 

AUT 

DEU 

GBR 

SVK 

GBR 

CHE 

FRA 

CHE 

ZAF 

FRA 

JPN 

HUN 

GBR 

DEU 

ITA 

Chassis 

CRG 

BirelART 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

Ricciardo Kart 

Tonykart 

OTK 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Praga 

CRG 

DR 

Praga 

Maranello 

BirelArt 

Kosmic 

Formula K 

Birel Art 

Kosmic 

Ricciardo Kart 

Alonso 

Praga 

Birelart 

Race Team 

CRG S.P.A. 

BirelART/KMS 

Sodikar 

VRT 

Speedworld 

VRT 

Brand Racing 

Spirit Racing 

RS Competition 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

Prt Motorsport 

Sodikart 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

Strawberry Racing 

Mtec Praga Racing 

DG Racing 

VPDR 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

Maranello Kart 

BirelART/KMS 

Spirit Racing 

Brand Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Uniq Racing Team 

Ricciardo/KMS 

THP Racing 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

KCS 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

4 

13 

Total Tm 

10:35.574 

10:38.293 

10:39.499 

10:39.752 

10:40.303 

10:40.830 

10:43.637 

10:43.862 

10:44.238 

10:44.491 

10:45.376 

10:45.496 

10:45.673 

10:46.654 

10:47.455 

10:47.879 

10:48.974 

10:49.717 

10:51.432 

10:53.010 

10:53.414 

10:53.559 

10:54.126 

10:54.862 

10:55.976 

10:58.192 

10:58.271 

10:58.612 

10:58.969 

3:29.358 

10:48.689 

Diff 

2.719 

3.925 

4.178 

4.729 

5.256 

8.063 

8.288 

8.664 

8.917 

9.802 

9.922 

10.099 

11.080 

11.881 

12.305 

13.400 

14.143 

15.858 

17.436 

17.840 

17.985 

18.552 

19.288 

20.402 

22.618 

22.697 

23.038 

23.395 

9 Laps 

EXC 

Best Tm 

48.555 

48.811 

48.805 

48.792 

48.802 

48.736 

48.660 

48.840 

48.953 

48.863 

48.924 

48.638 

48.694 

48.869 

48.981 

48.722 

48.927 

49.088 

49.007 

49.190 

49.266 

49.115 

49.216 

49.186 

49.010 

49.419 

49.288 

49.535 

49.604 

49.997 

48.854 

In Lap 

13 

8 

11 

12 

10 

10 

9 

10 

11 

12 

10 

11 

9 

11 

11 

13 

11 

10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

7 

7 

13 

12 

10 

8 

12 

3 

9 

km/h 

93,123 

92,635 

92,646 

92,671 

92,652 

92,777 

92,922 

92,580 

92,366 

92,536 

92,421 

92,964 

92,857 

92,525 

92,313 

92,804 

92,415 

92,112 

92,264 

91,921 

91,779 

92,061 

91,873 

91,929 

92,259 

91,495 

91,738 

91,281 

91,154 

90,437 

92,553 

Points 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 666 exclusion fro Prefinal / technical non conformity 

Margin of Victory 

2.719 

Ø km/h 

92,485 

Best Lap Tm 

48.555 

km/h 

93,123 

Best Lap by 

628 - Paolo DeConto 

Printed: 31.05.2015 13:51:40 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Pre-Final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:23:00 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 12:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

EXC 

EXC 

No. 

628 

613 

662 

619 

637 

648 

639 

656 

644 

621 

669 

616 

629 

660 

658 

615 

622 

665 

664 

655 

641 

625 

699 

618 

659 

654 

663 

627 

606 

609 

Name 
Paolo DeConto 
Ferenc Kancsar 
Rasmus Markkanen 
Marcel Schirmer 
Max Hofer 
Roope Markkanen 
Henrique Baptista 
Lorenzo van Riet 
Dimitris Vasileris 
Cristiano Morgado (M) 
Constantin Schoell 
Luka Kamali 
Igor Mukhin (M) 
Barrie Pullinger 
Fabienne Lanz 
Maxi Fleischmann 
Marc Lupfer 
Pascal Carigiet 
Martin Pierce 
Christophe Adams (M) 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Marc Berteaux (M) 
Geza Fodor (M) 
Philipp Seewer 
Tom Pyttlik 
Alessio Curto 
Samuel Hruska 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 

Anthony Abbasse 
Kevin Ludi 

Nat. 

ITA 

HUN 

FIN 

DEU 

AUT 

FIN 

PRT 

NLD 

GRC 

ZAF 

AUT 

DEU 

RUS 

GBR 

ZAF 

DEU 

DEU 

CHE 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

FRA 

HUN 

CHE 

GBR 

DEU 

SVK 

JPN 

FRA 

CHE 

Chassis 

CRG 

BirelART 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Ricciardo Kart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Sodikart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

CRG 

FA Kart 

Formula K 

Praga 

Tonykart 

Maranello 

Praga 

BirelArt 

CRG 

Birel Art 

Ricciardo Kart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Praga 

DR 

Kosmic 

Sodikart 

Kosmic 

Race Team 

CRG S.P.A. 

BirelART/KMS 

VRT 

RS Competition 

Speedworld 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

Brand Racing 

Prt Motorsport 

Sodikart 

Strawberry Racing 

CRG S.P.A. 

CRG S.P.A. 

Dan Holland Racing 

Brand Racing 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

Ratisbona Motorsport 

Maranello Kart 

Rotax Praga Racing Team 

BirelART/KMS 

DG Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Ricciardo/KMS 

Spirit Racing 

THP Racing 

Mtec Praga Racing 

VPDR 

Uniq Racing Team 

Sodikar 

Spirit Racing 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

14 

3 

1 

19 

19 

Total Tm 

15:26.163 

15:29.555 

15:30.593 

15:32.619 

15:34.931 

15:35.296 

15:36.071 

15:36.702 

15:36.913 

15:37.167 

15:37.553 

15:38.477 

15:41.379 

15:41.816 

15:42.251 

15:43.290 

15:44.147 

15:44.702 

15:46.773 

15:49.746 

15:49.826 

15:52.372 

15:53.341 

15:55.930 

15:57.129 

11:59.870 

2:49.051 

56.903 

15:31.016 

15:36.202 

Diff 

3.392 

4.430 

6.456 

8.768 

9.133 

9.908 

10.539 

10.750 

11.004 

11.390 

12.314 

15.216 

15.653 

16.088 

17.127 

17.984 

18.539 

20.610 

23.583 

23.663 

26.209 

27.178 

29.767 

30.966 

5 Laps 

16 Laps 

18 Laps 

EXC 

EXC 

Best Tm 

48.375 

48.425 

48.448 

48.578 

48.700 

48.608 

48.580 

48.827 

48.750 

48.766 

48.597 

48.715 

48.717 

48.800 

48.727 

48.767 

48.881 

48.858 

48.802 

49.176 

48.983 

49.058 

49.246 

48.908 

49.581 

48.737 

50.700 

53.061 

48.607 

48.635 

In Lap 

6 

7 

6 

11 

12 

9 

9 

9 

17 

6 

9 

12 

11 

16 

10 

11 

18 

11 

17 

14 

15 

15 

10 

9 

13 

9 

2 

1 

19 

6 

km/h 

93,470 

93,373 

93,329 

93,079 

92,846 

93,022 

93,075 

92,605 

92,751 

92,720 

93,043 

92,817 

92,814 

92,656 

92,795 

92,718 

92,502 

92,546 

92,652 

91,947 

92,310 

92,168 

91,817 

92,451 

91,196 

92,776 

89,183 

85,215 

93,024 

92,970 

Points 

55 

52 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 

40 

39 

38 

37 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 618  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 606 + 609 excluded from Final / technical non conformity 

Margin of Victory 

3.392 

Ø km/h 

92,759 

Best Lap Tm 

48.375 

km/h 

93,470 

Best Lap by 

628 - Paolo DeConto 

Printed: 31.05.2015 16:43:52 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Euro Challenge Casteletto/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 15:17:44 

Laghi / Italy 1,256 Km 

31.05.2015 15:15 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-




